

राष्ट्रीय गतिशील दिव्यांगजन संस्थान National Institute for Locomotor Disabilities (Divyangjan) (दिव्यांगजन सशक्तिकरण विभाग, सामाजिक न्याय एवं अधिकारिता मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार)

(Department of Empowerment of PwDs (Divyangjan), Ministry of Social Justice and Empowerment, Govt. of India) बी.टी. रोड बनहुगली,कोलकाता-700090 / B.T. Road, Bon-Hooghly, Kolkata-700090 Phone: 2531-0279, 2531-0610/Tele Fax: 2531-8379/E-mail: <u>mail@nioh.in</u> /web: <u>www.niohkol.nic.in</u>



N.I.T. No- Rep. Work/Staff Quarter/2941/C.E/2023/NILD/2067(7) Date

Date: 16 / 03 / 2023

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER

Percentage rate bids are invited from Eligible specialized firm/ agencies through <u>www.eprocure.gov.in</u> who are carrying out the similar type of works in PWD/CPWD or any other Government organization to undertake the work of "Internal renovation of quarter no. B2 & A6 of National Institute for Locomotor Disabilities (Divyangjan), B. T. Road, Bon-Hooghly, Kolkata 700090."

SL. NO:	PARTICULARS	
1	Name of the Work	Internal renovation of quarter no. B2 & A6 of National Institute for Locomotor Disabilities (Divyangjan), B. T. Road, Bon-Hooghly, Kolkata 700090.
2	Estimated Amount	Rs. 2,81,252.00 *
3	Time of Completion	45 days from the issue of work order.
4	Earnest Money	Rs. 7,031.00
5	Cost of Tender Paper	Rs. 500.00
6	Last Date of Submission of Filled in Tender Paper	On 09.03.2023 up to 11:00 am
7	Date of Opening of Tender	On 10.03.2023 at 11:00 am
8	Tender documents can only be downloaded from the web site (<u>www.eprocure.gov.in</u>). The cost of tender paper amounting to Rs. 500.00 which shall have to be deposited by the tenderer directly to the bank account of National Institute for Locomotor Disabilities (Divyangjan), Kolkata through online mode. The detail of the Bank Account of National Institute for Locomotor Disabilities (Divyangjan), Kolkata is mentioned in Annexure IV. The copy of the transaction statement, duly signed by the tenderer, have to be submitted alongwith the bid documents.	

*The work is estimated to cost **Rs. 2,81,252.00**. This estimate however is given merely as a rough guide.

I/C CIVIL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT NILD, KOLKATA

Copy to:

- 1. Web Site, NILD
- 2. Account Officer, NILD
- 3. Notice Board , NILD
- 4. The Director, MSME-DI,111 & 112, B.T Road, Kolkata-700108
- 5. The Director, Indian Statistical Institute, 203, B.T.Road, Kolkata-700108

6. The Chief Engineer (EZ) CPWD. Nizam Palace. 234/4, Acharayya J. C. Bose Road, Kolkata-700020.

7. GUARD file.

I/C CIVIL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT NILD, KOLKATA